e

DATE
1806
1807
1808
1809
1810
1811
1812
1813
1814
1815
1816
1817
1818
1819
1620
1821
1822
1823
1824
1825
1826
1827
1828
1829
1830
1631
1632
1833

PLACE
Salem Ch.,Jefferson Co.
Bethel Ch.Wilkinson Co.
New Providence,Amite Co.
Salem Ch.Jefferson Co.
Ebenezer Ch.,Amite Co.
New Hope Ch.,#4dam Co.
Zion Hill Ch.,Amite Co.
Bayou Pierre,Claborne Co.
Shiloh Ch.Wilkinson Co.
Sarepta Ch.,Jefferson Co.
Clear Creek “h.,Adam Co.
Bogue Chitto Ch.,Pike Co.
New Frovidence, Amite Co.
Hepzibah Ch.,Feliciana,La.
Zion Hill Ch.,Amite Co.
Bethel Ch.,Wilkinson Co.
Ebenezer Ch.,4mite Co.
Mass Hill Ch.,Amite Co.
New Providence, samite Co.
Shiloh Ch,,Feliciana,la.
Shiloh Ch.,Wilkinson Co.
Woodville Church
Zion Hill Ch.,Amite Co.
Jerusalem Ch.,Amite Co.
Ebenezer Ch.,Amite Co.
New Providence, Amite Co.
Mount Nebo Ch.,La.

Hebzibah Ch.,Feliciana,la,

PRESIDENT
(information
Mose Hadley
David Cooper
David Cooper
David Cooper
Thomas lMercer
Mose Hadley
Mose Hadley
Ezra Courtney
lMiose Hadley
Nathan Morris
David Cooper
David Cooper
David Cooper
David Cooper
Samuel Marsh
David Cooper
David Cooper
David Cooper
Ezra Courtney
Ezra Courtney
Chas Felder
Chas Felder
Ezra Courtney
Ezra Courtney
Ezra Courtney
Chas Felder

Ezra Courtney

CLERK
not available)

Robert Tanner

HISTORICAL FACTS BY HISTORY AND ARCHIEVE ( BMA of Mississippi)

PREACHER

Mose Hzdley

David Snodgrass Mose Hadley

Wm. Snodgrass
Mose Hadley
David Cooper
J.J. Lawton
Goerge King
Wm. Snodgrass
WM, Snodgrass
Wm. Snodgrass
Benjamin Davis
Wm.Snodgrass
Wm. Snodgrass
Elliott Estes
Elliott Estes
Wm.Balfour
Elliott Estes
Elliott Estes
J.A Ranaldson
Elisha Andeews
Chas G.Hatch
J.A. Ranaldson
J.A. Ranaldson
Maston Crain
David ‘ea
David Les

David Lea

David Cooper
Thomas Mercer
John Atkins
Lawrence
Scarborough
Ezra Courtney
Howell Wall
Wm.Cooper
Nathan Morris
David Cooper
Josiah Flowe rs
Geo.W.King
David Cooper
Elliott Estes
Samuel Marsh
Chas.Felder
Elder Irion
Wm. Balfour
Elliott Estes
Chas Felder
Ezra Courtney
Ezra Courtney
Chas Felder
David Collins
Jesse Young

Ches Felder
|
|
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834
1835
1836
1837
1838
1839
1840
1841
1842
1843
1844
1845
1846
1847
1848
1849
1850
1851
1852
1853
1854
1855
1859
1860
1861
1862
1663
1876
1877
1878

East Fork Church Ezra Courtney David Lea

Zion Hill Ch.,Amite Co. Chas Felder H.D.F. Roberts

Galilee Church Chas Felder H.DF. Roberts

Jerusalem Ch.,Amite Co. Chas Felder H.D.F. Roberts

Jackson Church, La. Chas Felder H.D.F. Roberts

New Providence Ch.,Amite Co.Chas Felder C.E. Pickney

Ebenezer Ch.,Amite Co. Chas Felder J.B. Smith

East Fork Ch.,Amite Co. Shadrack Coker Hamilton
McKnight

Bluff Creek Ch.,La. Chas Felder T.M. Bond

Liberty Church

Zarhariah ReevesH.D.F.-Bond

Galilee Church Shadrach Coker G.P. Claughton
Mount Pleasant,Pike Co. Zachariah ReevesG.P. Claughton
Mount Zion Church Zachariah ReevesG.P. Claughton
Pierce's Creek,Wilkinson Co.Zachariah heevesG.P. Claughton
Hopewell Ch,Franklin Co. Zachariah ReevesG.P. Claughton
Bogue Chitto.,Pike Co. Zachariah ReevesG.P. Claughton
Zion Hill Ch.,Amite Co. Zachariah ReevesG.P. Claughton
Mars Hill Ch., Zachariah ReevesG.P. Claughton
Mt. Zion Ch.,Copiah Co. Zachariah HeevesG.P. Claughton
New Frovidence, Amite Co. Zachariah keevesG.P. Claughton
Sarepta Ch.,Franklin Co, Zachariah ReevesC.C. Cain

(Nathan L. Clark was modérator from 1855 through

information available).

Ezra Courtney
Shadrach Coke:
H.D.F. Robert:
J.B. Smith
Zachariah F_::
Reeves

T.M. Bond
Chas Felder
Zachariah
Reeves
M.Barlow
Howell Wall
Shadrach Coke:
M.T. Conn
Jesse Young
Zachariah
Reeves
J.D.McFgrland
Alegander
McKenzie

Ham Mcnight
Calvin Magee
Alexender
McKenzie
Zachariah

Reeves
F.Clark

1858, no other

Ebenezer Ch.,Jasper Co. Nathan L.Clark W.J. Morris
Garlandsville Ch.Jasper Co. Nathan L.Clark B. Thigpen
(No information available)

Garlandsville Ch.Jasper Co., L.P. Murrell B. Thigpen

(No information available from 1863 through 18%6).

Leat’ niver Vh., N.L. Clark B. Thigpen
Covington County :
Sylvarena Ch.,Smith Co. N.L. Clark B. Thigpen
Providence Ch, Perry Co. J.P. Johnson N.L.roberson

R.H. Jones

W. Manning

W, thigpn

E.L. Carter

L.P, Murrell
J.P. Johnson



879
1880
1881
1882
1883
1884
1885
1886
1887
1888
1889
1890
1891
1892
1893
1894
1895
1896
1897
1898
1899
190U
1yul
1902
1903
1904
19U5
19vo
1907
1908
190y

Fellowmship Ch.,JaSper Co.

N.L. Clark

Oak Grove Ch.,Lauderdale Co.N.L. Clark

Salem Ch.,Jasper Co.
Bethel Ch.,Newton Co.
Zion Hill Ch.,Smith Co.
Poplarville Ch.
Fellowship Ch.,Jasper Co.
Decatur Ch.

Enon Ch.Jasper Co.

Shady Grove Ch.Jasper Co.
Oakland Ch.,Newton Co.

Mt .Nebo Ch.,Jasper Co.
Fellowship Ch,,Jasper Co.
Hickory Ch.,Newton Co.

Mt ,0live Ch.,Newton Co.
Bethel Church,Newton Co.
Antioch Ch.,Jasper Co,

Mt .Pleasant Ch.,Newton Co.
Sylvarena Ch.,Smith Uo,
Spring Hill’Ch.Jones Clo.
(No information availabple)
Goodwater Ch., Smith Co,
Mt. Nebo Ch., Jasper Co.
Union Ch., Newton Co,

New Home Ch., Smith Co,
Bethel Ch., Newton Co.
Philade}phia Ch.,
Fellowship Ch.,Jasper Co.
Lake Como Ch.,

Webo ch
an Springs &,

N.L. Clark
N.L. Clark
N.L. Clark
N.L. Clark
N.L. Clark
N.L. Clark
N.L. Clark
N.L. Clark
N.L. Clark
N.L. Clark
N.L. Clark
N.L. Clark
N.L. Clark
N.L. Clark
N.L. Clark
N.L. Clark
N.L. Clark
N.L.Clark

N.L. Clark
N.L. Clark
N.L. Clark
N.L. Clark
N.L. Clark
N.L. Clark
G.W. Rainer
T.J. Miley

Thigpen

Thigpen

Thigpen

Thigpen
Thigpen

Thigpeh

Thigpen
Thigpen

Thigpen

Thigpen

Thigpen

Thigpen

Thigpen

0 O W w W w w w w W W W w o

Thigpen
B. ‘Thigpen
R.FioR6Per
R, F.“Hoper
R.F. Bper

R.F. Bbper

R.F. Roper

R.F. Roper
R.F. Roper
R.F. Roper
W.B. Sansing
D.M.Russell
D.M. Russell
D.M. Hussell
J.W, Rooker

M.G. ‘lurner
W.Thigpen
J.E. Brunson
N.L. Clark
W.Thigpen
Wilson West
J.P.Johnspn
J.M. Moore
T.I. Wells
N.L.Clark
A.J. Freeman
L.P.Murrell
J.B. Flanagar
J.P. Johnstor
W. Thigpen
J.l. Simmons
G.W. Rainer
W.Thigpen
T.I. Wells
G.W. Rainer

J.P. Johnstor
J.F. Ch&pman
L.J. Caughman
G.W. Rainer

D.W. Moulder
W.P. Chapman
Z.K. Gilmore

D.W. Moulder

- . . C)
Marion Walters 6iﬁz—ghigﬁ%iﬁe M, Walters

(No information available from 190Y through 1Y1lU)



912
1913

1914

1915

1916
1917
1920
1921
1922
1923
1924
1925
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941
1942

Tem Mile Ch., Wiggins
Macedonia Ch.,Lucedale
Hickory Grove Ch., Laurel
Mt. Vernon Ch., Louin
Paramount Ch., Wiggins

Mt. Nebo Ch., Bay Springs

(No information available from 1917 through

Mt. Vernon Ch., Louin

M. Walters
M. Walters
M. Walters
S.F. Thigpen
J.E. Genn
J.E. Glenn

J.E. Glenn

Mineral Springs,TgylorsvilleS.A. Shoemake

Hickory Grove Ch., Laurel
Tabernacle Ch.,Purvis
Shiloh Ch., Mt. Olive

Ten Mile Ch.,Wiggins
Mantachie Ch.,*antachie
Hickory Grove Ch., Laurel,
Mt .%ebo Ch., Bay Springs
Bethdl Ch., Wiggins
Hopewell Ch., Dorsey

Mt. Vernon Ch., Louin
Paramount Ch.,Wiggins
Station Creek Ch.,

Bethel Ch.,, Fulton

Enon Ch., Columbia

Mt .Nebo Ch., Bay Springs
Ebenezer Ch., Wiggins
Sanford Ch.,Collins

Union Ch,, Lucedale
Midway Ch., Benton

Mt . Vernon Ch.,,Louin

Paramount Ch,,%igging

M,Walters
M.Walters
M,Walters
M.Walters
M.Walters
M,Walters

M, Walters
M.Walters

W.G. Gray
J.A.Davis
J.A.Davis
E.C.Gilletine
E.C.Gilletine
E.C.Gilletine
E.C.Gillentine
E.C.Gillentine
E.C.Gillentine
L.G.Varnado
C.D.Barton
L.TSimmons

L.T.Simmons

E.B. Cox
E.B. Cox
S.F. Thigpen
E.B. Cox

E.B. Cox

E.B. Cox
1919)
D.H.Valentine
D.H.Valentine
D.H.Valentine
J.Alvin Rester
J.ALvin Rester
J.Alvin Rester
J.Alvin Rester
J.Alvin Rester
J.Alvin

J.Alvin

Rester
Rester
J.Alvin Rester
D.H.Valentine
D.H.Valentine
D.H.Valentine
D.H.Valentine
D.H.Valentine
D.H. Valentine
J.Alvin Rester
J.ALvin Rester
Ollie F,Parker
Ollie F,Parker
Ollie F.Parker

Ollie F,Parker

T.E.Pinegar
M.H. Broadus
C.A Gilbert
A.F. Burns
M.H. Broadus

S.A. Shoemake

C.A. Gilbert
J.W,Tolar
W.S.Wade
T.C.King

M.H. Broadus
J.A.Scarbrough
M.Walters

J.M. Stewart
G.S.Rayburn
G.S. Rayburn
M.W.Mathew
S.A.Shoemake
J.Alvin Rester
J.E.Roberson
M.W.Matthew
L.T.Simmons
G.W.Smith Jr,
G.S.Rayburn
J.A.Davis
Ollie F.Parker
M.E.Childers
J.M.Stringer
L.H.Parrish



<943
1944
1945
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972

Shady Grove Ch., Laurel
Macedonia Ch., Lucedale
Ten Mile Ch.,Wiggins

Big Creek Ch.,Soso
Hopewell Ch.,Fulton
Henleyfield Ch.,Carriere
Lebanon Ch.,Laurel
1lst.Baptist Ch.,Louin
Paramount Ch.,"%iggins
Big Creek Ch.,S0so
Parkview Ch.,Laurel
Corinth Ch., Lucedale
lst.Baptist Shady Grove
Laurel

Bethel Ch.,Dorsey
Creston Hill Ch,,Jackson
Parkview Ch.,Laurel
Bethel Gh.,Dorsey
Westside Ch.,Hattiesurg
Parkview Ch,,Laurel
lst.Baptist Shady Grove
Laurel

Calvary Ch.,Ocean Springs
Farmington Ch.,Corinth
Southeastern College

Southeastern College

Southeastern
Southeastern
Southeastern
Southeastern
Southeastern

Southeastern

College
College
Codlege
College
College

College

L.T. Simmons
L.T.Simmons
L.T.Simmons
L.TSimmons
L.T.Simmons
L.T.Simmons
L.T.Simmons
L.T.Simmons
L.T.Simmons
L.T.Simmons
H.L.Gardener
H.L.Gardener
B.H.Stringer
B.H.Stringer
P.M.Cochran
P.M.Céchran
O0.F. Parker
O0.F.Parker
J.T,Gilmore
L.H.Parrish
L.H.Parrish
Ralph Cottrell
Ralph Cottrell
B.H. Stringer
B.H. Stringer
Milton Wright
Milton Wright
Ray ‘hronton
Ray Thronton
L.S.Walker

F,Parker
F. Perker

Ollie
Ollie
Ollie F.Parker
Ollie F.Parker
Ollie F.Parker
Ollie.F.Parker
Ollie F.Parker
Ollie F.Parker

Ollie F.Parker

M.E. Childers
Ollie F.Parker
M.W.Matthew
O'Neal Estes
D.C.Breland
D.N.Jackson
J.B.Coats
H.L.Gardener

Richard Walters

Preston M.Cochran G.T.Laird

Preston M,.Cochran Alfred Jones

J.E.Moore, Sr
Ollie F.Parker
Ollie F.Parker
Ollie F.Parker
Ollie F.Parker
M.E. Fisher
C.L.Faulkner
G.H. Gordon
G.H. Gordon
G.H. Gordon
G.H. Gordon
G.H. Gorden
G.H. Gordon
G.H. Gordon
G.H. Gordon
G.H. Gordon
G.H.

Gary

Gordon
D.Divine

Gary D.Divine

G.E.Bridges
Eugene Digby
G.T.Laird
OVSwearengen
G.T.Laird

S.N. Lanham
G.T.Laird
J.T.Gilmore
Eugene Digby
Ralph Brand
G.T.Laird

C.D. Parker
Arnold Knight
L.S.Wakker
G.T. Laird
R.G. Holland
Ollie F.Parker
L.H. Parrish
Grady Davidson



773
1974
1975
1976
L1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989

Southeastern
Southeastern
Southeastern
Southeastern
Southeastern
Southeastern
Southeastern
Southeastern
Southeastern
Southeastern
Southeastern

Southeastern

College
College
College
College
College
College
College
College
College
College
College
College

Parkview Ch.,Laurel

Parkview Ch.,Laurel

Parkview Ch.,Laurel

Parkview Ch.,Laurel

Parkview Ch.,Laurel

L.S.Walker
W.R. Speers
W.R. Speers
V.D.Holifield
V.D.Holifield

Grady Davidson

Grady Davidson

Ed.Steele
Ed.Steele
AW, Kirkland
A.W. Kirkland
Vernon Lee

Vernon Lee

Eugene Murphy
Eugena Murphy

Leon Carmichal

Medrick Savell W.R. Speers

Medrick Savell G.T.Laird

Medrick Savell Thelbert Hill

Medrick Savell Lynn Stephens

Medrick Savell Thomas Dixon

Medrick Savell Gary D.Divine

G.H. Gordon G.T.Laird

G.H. Gordon Eugene Digby
G.H. Gordon Eugene Murphy
G.H. Gordon M.S.Arrington
G.H. Gordon Milton Wright

Billy Hufmaster
Billy Hufmaster
Billy Hufmaster R.D. Cline
Billy HufmasterSteve Howell
Billy Hufmaster G.D.Keller
Billy Hufmaster G.D.Keller



